

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Kingslane ADA Crosswalks and Lighting Project

Federal Project # SPF-395-1(032)

NDOT EA #73509

LUMOS and Associates #73809

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON FRIDAY, December 18, 2020 @3:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc		Granite Construction Co		MKD Construction Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization/Demobilizatoin	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	83,732.00	83,732.00	76,150.00	76,150.00
2	Demolition (AC, Concrete, Striping, Wall, fencing, Pillars, ect.)	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	63,802.50	63,802.50	66,000.00	66,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,500.00	70,500.00
4	Type 5 Curb and Gutter	185 LF	50.00	9,250.00	60.00	11,100.00	50.00	9,250.00	87.00	16,095.00
5	New Sidewalk	1,285 SF	16.00	20,560.00	18.50	23,772.50	9.00	11,565.00	19.00	24,415.00
6	ADA Curb Ramp - Perpendicular	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,990.00	13,980.00
7	ADA Curb Ramp - Corner	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	7,666.00	15,332.00
8	Concrete Calley Gutter/Spandrel (includes raising utilities)	760 SF	25.00	19,000.00	23.00	17,480.00	25.00	19,000.00	35.00	26,600.00
9	Stamped Concrete Commerical Entrance (9" thick with #4 rebar)	492 SF	35.00	17,220.00	37.00	18,204.00	47.00	23,124.00	48.00	23,616.00
10	Median Curb (Flush and Raised)	165 LF	35.00	5,775.00	49.00	8,085.00	39.00	6,435.00	87.00	14,355.00
11	AC Paving 4" AC on 10" type II Base (includes raising utilities)	1,250 SF	8.50	10,625.00	22.00	27,500.00	17.00	21,250.00	21.50	26,875.00
12	1" Mill & Open-Grade AC Surface	3,200 SF	15.00	48,000.00	10.00	32,000.00	8.00	25,600.00	14.00	44,800.00

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Kingslane ADA Crosswalks and Lighting Project

Federal Project # SPF-395-1(032)

NDOT EA #73509

LUMOS and Associates #73809

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON FRIDAY, December 18, 2020 @3:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc		Granite Construction Co		MKD Construction Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13	New Rapid Flashing Beacon W/Radio	2 EA	11,000.00	22,000.00	8,200.00	16,400.00	8,050.00	16,100.00	32,000.00	64,000.00
14	Precast Box Culvert 8' x 3'	85 LF	610.00	51,850.00	1,100.00	93,500.00	1,080.00	91,800.00	1,000.00	85,000.00
15	Precast Box Culvert 3' x 3" & Irrigation Grate	28 LF	750.00	21,000.00	1,300.00	36,400.00	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,225.00	34,300.00
16	Signage	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,850.00	8,850.00
17	Striping and Pavement Markings	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	5,950.00	5,950.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
18	Bore Under 395 and connect into the Town Shop for power	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	27,200.00	27,200.00	25,445.00	25,445.00
19	Lighting - pull boxes	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	700.00	4,200.00	700.00	4,200.00	425.00	2,550.00
20	Light Heads and Poles (install town provided and purchased lights)	6 EA	6,000.00	36,000.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	885.00	5,310.00
21	Lighting - wiring	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	42,100.00	42,100.00	36,875.00	36,875.00
22	10-inch deep class 150 Channel Rip Rap w/fabric	100 SF	55.00	5,500.00	40.00	4,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	55.00	5,500.00
23	Concrete channel and walls (includes headwalls)	114 LF	832.00	94,848.00	1,400.00	159,600.00	1,200.00	136,800.00	1,100.00	125,400.00

Town of Gardnerville
Gardnerville, Nevada

Kingslane ADA Crosswalks and Lighting Project

Federal Project # SPF-395-1(032)

NDOT EA #73509

LUMOS and Associates #73809

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON FRIDAY, December 18, 2020 @3:00 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sierra Nevada Construction Inc		Granite Construction Co		MKD Construction Inc	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	Masonry Walls and Pillars - To match Town yard across the street without brick cap.	145 LF	380.00	55,100.00	475.00	68,875.00	650.00	94,250.00	444.00	64,380.00
25	Reinstall Chain Link Fence	113 LF	15.00	1,695.00	76.00	8,588.00	130.00	14,690.00	66.00	7,458.00
26	Force Account	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
27	Allowance for Permit Fees	1 Allow	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 27)				625,923.00		836,007.00		846,846.00		890,286.00

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

NA